MRN 3-2.	-98	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM (FT)-1996 1-31-62	03 11-1998	06-11-1998 × Mari
RE		
To the Honorable Commissio	100658145	100735293
1. Name of conveying party(ies	5):	2. Name and address of receiving deliveral: 1998
FABRIS INC. (Succ		Name: MARIO) SOCE [VED]
INDUSTRIAL MANUFA	CTURING CO. Limited)	Internal Address
Additional name(s) of conveying party	(ins) attached? D Vas 20 No	MAY 28
3. Nature of conveyance:		100 N US
Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 188 North Service K
Security Agreement	Change of Name	<u> </u>
Dther		chy: <u>Grimsby</u> State: <u>ONT</u> ZIP: <u>131</u>
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or pate		
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No.(s)
		4680953
5. Name and address of party to conterning document should Name: Edword	Additional numbers attach o whom correspondence l be mailed: H. Oldlug m	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		L'Enclosed
		_
~ T-		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Streat Address: 20 Jan	Meson Drive	8. Deposit account number: 15-0445
chy: Dundas	_State: ONT_ZIP: L9145A2	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
000 TTONII 00000142 4080903 81 40.00 DE	DO NOT LIRE TH	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true o
of the original document.	N SIIM	∩o-00- 5 199
Edward (f. Old Name of Person Signin	tham 610	Signature Date
	•	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94).		REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0654

Edward H. Oldham, p.Eng; BASt; MASt. FPOID

Patent and Orade Mark Agent

20 Jameson Drive Dundas, Ontario L9H 5A2 Tel. (905) 627-0509 Fax (905) 628-3831

FER 27 1998

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Washington, D.C., 20231, U.S.A.

ASSIGNMENT U.S. PATENT 4680953 "ROLLER ENTRY GUIDE RELATING TO A ROLLING MILL"

Sir:

Please find enclosed an Assignment of the U.S. Patent from FABRIS INC. (successor to FABRIS INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING CO. LIMITED) to Mario Fabris.

A duly notarized copy of Articles of Amendment changing the name of the corporation to FABRIS INC. is enclosed herewith.

U.S. Money Order 2400332 in the amount of \$40.00 is enclosed herewith to cover the statutory fee.

Respectfully,

Edward H. Oldham

MAR 2 1938

Encl.

PATENT REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0655

ASSIGNMENT (UNITED STATES)

<u>(</u>0.

WHEREAS, FABRIS INC., the successor to FABRIS INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED, the full post office address and principal place of business is 1216 South Service Road, Stoney Creek, Ontario, Canada L8E 5C4, is the owner of the following patent:

UNITED STATES PATENT #4680953 issued July 21, 1987 Entitled "Roller Entry Guide Relating to a Rod Mill",

AND WHEREAS, MARIO FABRIS, whose full post office address is 188 North Service Road, Grimsby, Ontario, Canada L3M 4E8, is desirous of acquiring the full right, title and interest in and to the above described patent;

NOW THEREFORE to all to whom these presents shall come, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said FABRIS INC., the successor to FABRIS INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED hereby sells, assigns and transfers all right title and interest in said above patent to said MARIO FABRIS, his successors, assigns, nominees for his sole use and benefit, to the full end of the term for which the above Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by FABRIS INC., successor to FABRIS INDUSTRIAL MANUFACTURING LIMITED, had this Assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS:

I, Edward H. Oldham, whose fu	Il post office address is 20	ames	en E)rive,
Pundos Ontario Quada 1945	AZ, declare that I was personal	ly present		
and did see MARIO FABRIS	, who is personally known	to me, ex	ecute	
the above Assignment on behalf of FABRIS	INC. HOldhams	FEB	2 5	1998
C	PATI	ENT		

REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0656

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS MAY COME, BE SEEN OR KNOWN

To Wit:

)

)

I, **Paul Douglas Milne**, a Notary Public for the Province of Ontario, by Royal Authority duly appointed residing at the City of Hamilton, in said Province, DO CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the photocopies hereto annexed are True Copies of a document produced to me by

Fabris Inc. (formerly Fabris Industrial Manufacturing Co. Limited) a Company duly incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario

and purporting to be

Articles of Amendment of the said Corporation, effective on July 1, 1997, whereby the corporate name was changed to Fabris Inc.

the said copy having been compared by me with the said original an Act whereof being requested I have granted the same under my Notarial Form and Seal of Office to serve and avail as occasion shall or may require.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have set my hand and affixed my Notarial Seal at the City of Hamilton, Ontario, Canada, this 13th day of November, 1997.



Paul Douglas Milne

A Notary Public in and for the Province of Ontario, Canada

PATENT REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0657

992768

	Ministry of	Ministère de															
	Consumer and Commercial	la Consomma	tion														
Ontario	Relations	et du Comme															
CERT	IFICATE	CERTIF Ceci certifie			te												
This is to articles a	certify that these are effective on	statuts entrer	nt en vig	jueur lo	;												
			-														
.)UL	Y OI JUI	LLEI	1997														
		•		_													
	cul D	1111	1	(8)												
		Directeur	, ,				ACNIE										
Directeur Bueir ess Corporations Act / Loi de sur les compagnies Form 3																	
Business	usiness																
Corporations Act 1. The name of the corporation is: Dénomination sociale de la société:																	
	FABRI	S I N	DUS	TR	II	AL	M	1 A	N	UF	A	CI	U	R	I	N	
Formule 3	1 January and a second se	ITED		+-+-							<u>† </u>		-	1			
Loi sur les														1			
sociétés par actions																	
	2. The name of	the corporatio	on is ch	anged	to (if N	ouvelle	e dén	omin	ation	soci	ale de	la s	ociéi	té (s	il v	a lieu):
	applicable):				(.0 (0	,	a nouj.
	FABRI	SIN	C ·														
					┥──┤		_				ļ			1	ļ		
							I				L				I		
	3. Date of incorpo	ration/amalgam	hation:			D	ate de	a la co	onstit	ution	ou d	e la fu	sion	:			
]	992	2/07/	01										
				 ('	Voor	Month,	Davi										
						e, mois,											
	4. The articles c	of the corporat	tion are	amend	ed a	s Le	əs sta	atuts	de l	a soc	iété	sont	то	difié	s de	e la	façon
	follows:					SL	livante	9.									
	1. The r	name of the	e Corpo	orati	on a	shall	be	cha	nge	d fr	om	Fab	ris	In	du	str	ial
	Manut	facturing 1	Limited	d to	Fab	ris l	nc.										
				. 1				. .				c	. 1.	~			
		ll other re ctive July									:10	n or	τη	eu	OT	рог	ation
	errec	cive July	1, 17	92 SII	arr	геша		inch	ang	eu.							
DYE & DURHAM																	
FORM 3 (B.C.A.)																	
07/96									-								

- 5. The amendment has been duly authorized as required by Sections 168 & 170 (as applicable) of the Business Corporations Act.
- 6. The resolution authorizing the amendment was approved by the shareholders/directors (as applicable) of the corporation on

articles 168 et 170 (selon le cas) de la Loi sur les sociétés par actions.

La modification a été dûment autorisée conformément aux

Les actionnaires ou les administrateurs (selon le cas) de la société ont approuvé la résolution autorisant la modification le

1997/05/20

(Year, Month, Day) (année, mois, jour)

These articles are signed in duplicate.

Les présents status sont signés en double exemplaire.

Fabris Industrial Manufacturing Limited

(Name of Corporation) (Dénomination sociale de la société)

By:/Par:= (Signature)

(Signature)

Secretary (Description of Office) (Fonction)

PATENT REEL: 9214 FRAME: 0659

Carole Fabris

07/96

CRECORDED: 03/02/1998